
Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

County
County

Gordon County
Election Day 6,801 7 7 0.10%

Advance Voting 6,801 5 5 0.07%
Absentee by Mail 6,801 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 6,801 0 0 0.00%
Total 6,801 12 12 0.18%

Calhoun City
Election Day 11,284 25 25 0.22%

Advance Voting 11,284 32 32 0.28%
Absentee by Mail 11,284 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 11,284 0 0 0.00%
Total 11,284 57 57 0.51%

Lily Pond
Election Day 2,059 1 1 0.05%

Advance Voting 2,059 1 1 0.05%
Absentee by Mail 2,059 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 2,059 0 0 0.00%
Total 2,059 2 2 0.10%

Fairmount
Election Day 2,202 0 0 0.00%

Advance Voting 2,202 1 1 0.05%
Absentee by Mail 2,202 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 2,202 0 0 0.00%
Total 2,202 1 1 0.05%

Statement of Votes Cast

Gordon

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
Official and Complete

July 15, 2025

Closed Primary
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Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

Red Bud
Election Day 3,238 4 4 0.12%

Advance Voting 3,238 4 4 0.12%
Absentee by Mail 3,238 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 3,238 0 0 0.00%
Total 3,238 8 8 0.25%

Resaca
Election Day 1,680 0 0 0.00%

Advance Voting 1,680 0 0 0.00%
Absentee by Mail 1,680 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 1,680 0 0 0.00%
Total 1,680 0 0 0.00%

Sugar Valley
Election Day 1,582 0 0 0.00%

Advance Voting 1,582 3 3 0.19%
Absentee by Mail 1,582 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 1,582 0 0 0.00%
Total 1,582 3 3 0.19%

Plainville
Election Day 2,225 0 0 0.00%

Advance Voting 2,225 1 1 0.04%
Absentee by Mail 2,225 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 2,225 0 0 0.00%
Total 2,225 1 1 0.04%

Sonoraville
Election Day 5,931 8 8 0.13%

Advance Voting 5,931 2 2 0.03%
Absentee by Mail 5,931 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 5,931 0 0 0.00%
Total 5,931 10 10 0.17%

Pine Chapel
Election Day 1,206 0 0 0.00%

Advance Voting 1,206 0 0 0.00%
Absentee by Mail 1,206 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 1,206 0 0 0.00%
Total 1,206 0 0 0.00%
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Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

Oostanaula
Election Day 702 0 0 0.00%

Advance Voting 702 1 1 0.14%
Absentee by Mail 702 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 702 0 0 0.00%
Total 702 1 1 0.14%

Oakman
Election Day 1,621 2 2 0.12%

Advance Voting 1,621 0 0 0.00%
Absentee by Mail 1,621 0 0 0.00%

Provisional 1,621 0 0 0.00%
Total 1,621 2 2 0.12%

County - Total 40,531 97 97 0.24%

Cumulative
Cumulative

Election Day 0 0 0 N/A
Advance Voting 0 0 0 N/A

Absentee by Mail 0 0 0 N/A
Provisional 0 0 0 N/A

Total 0 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 N/A
County - Total 40,531 97 97 0.24%

Election Day 40,531 47 47 0.12%
Advance Voting 40,531 50 50 0.12%

Absentee by Mail 40,531 0 0 0.00%
Provisional 40,531 0 0 0.00%
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PSC - District 3 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM  
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County
County

Gordon County
Election Day 7 6,801

Advance Voting 5 6,801
Absentee by Mail 0 6,801

Provisional 0 6,801
Total 12 6,801

Calhoun City
Election Day 25 11,284

Advance Voting 32 11,284
Absentee by Mail 0 11,284

Provisional 0 11,284
Total 57 11,284

Lily Pond
Election Day 1 2,059

Advance Voting 1 2,059
Absentee by Mail 0 2,059

Provisional 0 2,059
Total 2 2,059

Fairmount
Election Day 0 2,202

Advance Voting 1 2,202
Absentee by Mail 0 2,202

Provisional 0 2,202
Total 1 2,202
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County
County

Gordon County
Election Day 6 1 7

Advance Voting 4 1 5
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 10 2 12

Calhoun City
Election Day 15 10 25

Advance Voting 13 19 32
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 28 29 57

Lily Pond
Election Day 0 1 1

Advance Voting 0 1 1
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 0 2 2

Fairmount
Election Day 0 0 0

Advance Voting 1 0 1
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 1 0 1
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Gordon County
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Calhoun City
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Lily Pond
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Fairmount
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0
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Red Bud
Election Day 4 3,238

Advance Voting 4 3,238
Absentee by Mail 0 3,238

Provisional 0 3,238
Total 8 3,238

Resaca
Election Day 0 1,680

Advance Voting 0 1,680
Absentee by Mail 0 1,680

Provisional 0 1,680
Total 0 1,680

Sugar Valley
Election Day 0 1,582

Advance Voting 3 1,582
Absentee by Mail 0 1,582

Provisional 0 1,582
Total 3 1,582

Plainville
Election Day 0 2,225

Advance Voting 1 2,225
Absentee by Mail 0 2,225

Provisional 0 2,225
Total 1 2,225

Sonoraville
Election Day 8 5,931

Advance Voting 2 5,931
Absentee by Mail 0 5,931

Provisional 0 5,931
Total 10 5,931
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Red Bud
Election Day 4 0 4

Advance Voting 4 0 4
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 8 0 8

Resaca
Election Day 0 0 0

Advance Voting 0 0 0
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0

Sugar Valley
Election Day 0 0 0

Advance Voting 2 1 3
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 2 1 3

Plainville
Election Day 0 0 0

Advance Voting 0 1 1
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 0 1 1

Sonoraville
Election Day 2 6 8

Advance Voting 0 2 2
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 2 8 10
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Red Bud
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Resaca
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Sugar Valley
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Plainville
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Sonoraville
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0
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Pine Chapel
Election Day 0 1,206

Advance Voting 0 1,206
Absentee by Mail 0 1,206

Provisional 0 1,206
Total 0 1,206

Oostanaula
Election Day 0 702

Advance Voting 1 702
Absentee by Mail 0 702

Provisional 0 702
Total 1 702

Oakman
Election Day 2 1,621

Advance Voting 0 1,621
Absentee by Mail 0 1,621

Provisional 0 1,621
Total 2 1,621

County - Total 97 40,531
Cumulative

Cumulative
Election Day 0 0

Advance Voting 0 0
Absentee by Mail 0 0

Provisional 0 0
Total 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 97 40,531
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Pine Chapel
Election Day 0 0 0

Advance Voting 0 0 0
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0

Oostanaula
Election Day 0 0 0

Advance Voting 0 1 1
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 0 1 1

Oakman
Election Day 2 0 2

Advance Voting 0 0 0
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 2 0 2

County - Total 53 44 97
Cumulative

Cumulative
Election Day 0 0 0

Advance Voting 0 0 0
Absentee by Mail 0 0 0

Provisional 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 53 44 97
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Pine Chapel
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Oostanaula
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Oakman
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

County - Total 0
Cumulative

Cumulative
Election Day 0

Advance Voting 0
Absentee by Mail 0

Provisional 0
Total 0

Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 0
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